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Rank Bib. Cat Name ==== School Team Run 1 Run 2 Time SexGap

  === ERSA Schools  U10 / Girls ===  

1 57 U10 WATSON Antonia NOR Norwich Sch. E 16.61 * 16.22 16.22 Female

2 1 U10 HIGGS Sasha HTP Hollytrees Primary 19.06 * 18.54 18.54 Female2.32

3 17 U10 MURACE Katya SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls E 19.47 * 19.03 19.03 Female2.81

4 21 U10 DE MENDONCA Ana SMS St Michael's Sch. B 20.77 * 19.68 19.68 Female3.46

5 2 U10 ANDERSON Esme RIS Risby CEVCP Sch 31.81 * 20.89 20.89 Female4.67

6 27 U10 O'NEILL Isla LIG Littlegarth D 21.93 * 20.90 20.90 Female4.68

7 81 U10 JELFS Delilah ABH Abbot's Hill C 21.23 * 21.03 21.03 Female4.81

8 5 U10 HUTCHINS Sofia IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. A 23.23 * 21.28 21.28 Female5.06

9 90 U10 SHELOFF Ava ABH Abbot's Hill C 23.03 * 21.80 21.80 Female5.58

10 8 U10 DEEKS Tilda IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. B 24.34 * 22.11 22.11 Female5.89

11 133 U10 SINCLAIR Eve OWP Orwell Park 23.40 * 22.20 22.20 Female5.98

12 25 U10 BEVERLEY Lucie LIG Littlegarth D 23.16 * 22.86 22.86 Female6.64

13 10 U10 HARDYMAN Freya SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls D 25.21 * 22.93 22.93 Female6.71

14 14 U10 LINDSAY Millie SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls E 24.02 * 23.10 23.10 Female6.88

15 134 U10 STALLWOOD WILLIAMS Lyviania OWP Orwell Park 24.20 * 23.22 23.22 Female7.00

16 12 U10 TAYLOR Senna SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls D 23.42 * 23.39 23.39 Female7.17

17 6 U10 BOSTOCK Beatrice IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. B 26.12 * 23.58 23.58 Female7.36

18 24 U10 KEARNEY Bettie LIG Littlegarth D 24.52 * 23.85 23.85 Female7.63

19 77 U10 SINGH Isabella NOR Norwich Sch. C 24.68 * 24.03 24.03 Female7.81

20 15 U10 GARDNER Isla SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls E 27.72 * 24.15 24.15 Female7.93

21 11 U10 FISHER Bibi SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls D 25.04 * 24.53 24.53 Female8.31

22 56 U10 IVIE Ruby NOR Norwich Sch. E * 24.82 26.55 24.82 Female8.60

23 4 U10 HUTCHINS Nikolina IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. A DSQ * 24.97 24.97 Female8.75

24 22 U10 MALONEY Hannah SMS St Michael's Sch. B 26.06 * 25.07 25.07 Female8.85

25 16 U10 TANDA Aneeka SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls E 26.04 * 25.50 25.50 Female9.28

26 13 U10 MURRAY Lauren SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls D 29.06 * 26.02 26.02 Female9.80

27 61 U10 PRYKE Matilda HIS Ipswich High Sch. C 27.80 * 26.24 26.24 Female10.02

28 23 U10 THOMAS Elouise SMS St Michael's Sch. B 26.66 * 26.28 26.28 Female10.06

29 18 U10 HINDLE Ava BLO Blofield Primary Sch. C * 26.74 DSQ 26.74 Female10.52

30 177 U10 PANRUCKER Melody ROL Rolph CofE Primary A DSQ * 26.80 26.80 Female10.58

31 49 U10 WILSON Caitlin BLO Blofield Primary Sch. C 28.89 * 26.97 26.97 Female10.75

32 9 U10 QUINN Amelie IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. B 27.86 * 27.49 27.49 Female11.27

33 19 U10 BUCKLEY Molly BLO Blofield Primary Sch. 29.30 * 27.90 27.90 Female11.68

34 26 U10 CABLE Emma LIG Littlegarth D 31.10 * 30.20 30.20 Female13.98

35 52 U10 JOHNSON Tia SMS St Michael's Sch. C DSQ * 30.42 30.42 Female14.20

36 60 U10 WRINCH Eliza HIS Ipswich High Sch. C 31.30 * 31.09 31.09 Female14.87

37 3 U10 BLACKBURN Lily IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. A DSQ * 31.38 31.38 Female15.16

38 58 U10 DYSON Martha HIS Ipswich High Sch. C 41.23 * 34.52 34.52 Female18.30

39 7 U10 CAI Eva IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. B 54.33 * 39.51 39.51 Female23.29

40 163 U10 DUFFY Ava BLO Blofield Primary Sch. B * 1:16.59 DSQ 1:16.59 Female1:00.37

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

20 U10 DUFFY Honor BLO Blofield Primary Sch. DNS DNS Female
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46 U10 BROWN Lulu NHS New Hall Sch. DNS DNS Female

Disqualified - Run 1 (4)

3 U10 BLACKBURN Lily IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. A DSQ * 31.38 Female

4 U10 HUTCHINS Nikolina IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. A DSQ * 24.97 Female

52 U10 JOHNSON Tia SMS St Michael's Sch. C DSQ * 30.42 Female

177 U10 PANRUCKER Melody ROL Rolph CofE Primary A DSQ * 26.80 Female

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

20 U10 DUFFY Honor BLO Blofield Primary Sch. DNS DNS Female

46 U10 BROWN Lulu NHS New Hall Sch. DNS DNS Female

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

18 U10 HINDLE Ava BLO Blofield Primary Sch. C * 26.74 DSQ Female

163 U10 DUFFY Ava BLO Blofield Primary Sch. B * 1:16.59 DSQ Female

  === ERSA Schools  U10 / Boys ===  

1 34 U10 BLACKWELL Jasper KHS Kirkstone House Sch. 15.06 * 14.78 14.78 Male

2 91 U10 KINGE Jacob YAX Yaxham Primary A 15.57 * 15.28 15.28 Male 0.50

3 54 U10 SNELLING Rufus NOR Norwich Sch. E 16.89 * 15.95 15.95 Male 1.17

4 47 U10 CHEONGVEE Isaac BLO Blofield Primary Sch. C 19.15 * 18.38 18.38 Male 3.60

5 55 U10 IRVINE Sam NOR Norwich Sch. E 19.56 * 18.55 18.55 Male 3.77

6 101 U10 HUNTER George IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. D 22.20 * 18.93 18.93 Male 4.15

7 45 U10 BURNS Robert NHS New Hall Sch. A 19.54 * 19.08 19.08 Male 4.30

8 41 U10 MARTIN Harry LIG Littlegarth C 21.10 * 19.65 19.65 Male 4.87

9 176 U10 PARKER Wilfred ROL Rolph CofE Primary A 20.47 * 20.06 20.06 Male 5.28

10 28 U10 SKINNER Oliver CFP Combs Ford Primary 20.86 * 20.14 20.14 Male 5.36

11 39 U10 TIER Harry LIG Littlegarth C 20.96 * 20.41 20.41 Male 5.63

12 32 U10 DELICATA Noah NOR Norwich Sch. F 22.80 * 20.83 20.83 Male 6.05

13 40 U10 CARBUTT Edward LIG Littlegarth C DSQ * 20.94 20.94 Male 6.16

14 140 U10 DENVIR Oscar WOD Woodbridge Sch. B * 21.04 1:03.99 21.04 Male 6.26

15 50 U10 HOGG George SMS St Michael's Sch. C 21.44 * 21.06 21.06 Male 6.28

16 43 U10 ZAIDI Aaron NHS New Hall Sch. A 22.73 * 22.00 22.00 Male 7.22

17 35 U10 De MENDONCA Jack SMS St Michael's Sch. D * 22.51 23.01 22.51 Male 7.73

18 44 U10 GINTY Leonardo NHS New Hall Sch. A 23.77 * 23.05 23.05 Male 8.27

19 164 U10 MYHILL Ralph BLO Blofield Primary Sch. B DSQ * 23.63 23.63 Male 8.85

20 42 U10 JANES George GRE Greshams 26.71 * 23.69 23.69 Male 8.91

21 48 U10 POXTON Leo BLO Blofield Primary Sch. C 25.69 * 24.24 24.24 Male 9.46

22 51 U10 DUVALL Harry SMS St Michael's Sch. C 26.50 * 24.99 24.99 Male10.21

23 30 U10 YUAN Allen NOR Norwich Sch. F 27.28 * 25.19 25.19 Male10.41

24 165 U10 RICHARDSON Austin BLO Blofield Primary Sch. B 25.91 * 25.39 25.39 Male10.61

25 38 U10 HOGG William SMS St Michael's Sch. D 26.91 * 25.42 25.42 Male10.64

26 36 U10 MALONEY Benjamin SMS St Michael's Sch. D 27.23 * 26.52 26.52 Male11.74

27 100 U10 BAILEY James IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. D 32.96 * 26.55 26.55 Male11.77

28 59 U10 WILCOCK Zavier HIS Ipswich High Sch. C 28.05 * 27.15 27.15 Male12.37

29 53 U10 DAVIES Dylan SMS St Michael's Sch. C 28.46 * 27.68 27.68 Male12.90

30 31 U10 COUSIN Jamie NOR Norwich Sch. F 29.12 * 28.03 28.03 Male13.25

31 33 U10 HARRIS-PAGE Theo HALPS Halifax Primary Sch. 30.83 * 29.01 29.01 Male14.23

32 37 U10 JOHNSTONE Kendrick SMS St Michael's Sch. D * 48.96 55.26 48.96 Male34.18

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

40 U10 CARBUTT Edward LIG Littlegarth C DSQ * 20.94 Male
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164 U10 MYHILL Ralph BLO Blofield Primary Sch. B DSQ * 23.63 Male

  === ERSA Schools  U12 / Girls ===  

1 171 U12 PIETRZAK Amelia NHS New Hall Sch. B * 14.71 15.13 14.71 Female

2 63 U12 WELSH Madeleine HIS Ipswich High Sch. A 15.57 * 15.09 15.09 Female0.38

3 64 U12 KITCHING Martha HIS Ipswich High Sch. A 15.47 * 15.15 15.15 Female0.44

4 65 U12 SPRINGALL Ottilie HIS Ipswich High Sch. A DNF * 16.24 16.24 Female1.53

5 146 U12 HARDEN Mirabelle NOR Norwich Sch. B 17.55 * 16.74 16.74 Female2.03

6 154 U12 KING Jessica LIG Littlegarth A * 17.13 17.23 17.13 Female2.42

7 173 U12 WILLMOTT Daisy NHS New Hall Sch. B 18.11 * 17.53 17.53 Female2.82

8 80 U12 PETERS Cassandre ABH Abbot's Hill A 18.77 * 18.14 18.14 Female3.43

9 66 U12 FRIEND Romilly HIS Ipswich High Sch. A 18.56 * 18.22 18.22 Female3.51

10 86 U12 CANDAL O'FLANAGAN Lucia ABH Abbot's Hill B 18.92 * 18.55 18.55 Female3.84

11 79 U12 CONNOLD Jemina ABH Abbot's Hill A 18.79 * 18.75 18.75 Female4.04

12 67 U12 PAUL Millie HIS Ipswich High Sch. E 19.45 * 19.06 19.06 Female4.35

13 157 U12 MARTIN Scarlet LIG Littlegarth A 19.53 * 19.07 19.07 Female4.36

14 172 U12 SMITH Ariane NHS New Hall Sch. B 19.33 * 19.14 19.14 Female4.43

15 166 U12 HADDEN Amelia SMS St Michael's Sch. A * 19.18 19.51 19.18 Female4.47

16 68 U12 MAYHEW Imogen HIS Ipswich High Sch. E 20.57 * 19.21 19.21 Female4.50

17 89 U12 JELFS Scarlett ABH Abbot's Hill A 20.84 * 19.33 19.33 Female4.62

18 82 U12 O'NEILL Angleina ABH Abbot's Hill A 20.29 * 19.71 19.71 Female5.00

19 145 U12 DELICATA Zoe NOR Norwich Sch. B 20.52 * 19.82 19.82 Female5.11

20 73 U12 CROOT Henrietta STH South Lee C 22.02 * 20.98 20.98 Female6.27

21 155 U12 ROBINSON Elspeth LIG Littlegarth A 22.57 * 21.15 21.15 Female6.44

22 75 U12 SARGEANT Jasmine NOR Norwich Sch. C 21.53 * 21.31 21.31 Female6.60

23 62 U12 MACKIE Sarah BHS Berkhamsted 22.52 * 21.63 21.63 Female6.92

24 84 U12 HUTCHINSON Megan ABH Abbot's Hill B 22.06 * 21.79 21.79 Female7.08

25 137 U12 LEE-STEWARD Maddi IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. G 23.38 * 21.81 21.81 Female7.10

26 83 U12 BANKS Poppy ABH Abbot's Hill B 23.35 * 22.12 22.12 Female7.41

27 152 U12 GREEN Alice GRE Greshams B 24.41 * 22.37 22.37 Female7.66

28 71 U12 WARD Emilia STH South Lee C 24.64 * 22.39 22.39 Female7.68

29 76 U12 BETHPUDDY Ciara NOR Norwich Sch. C * 22.58 22.64 22.58 Female7.87

30 149 U12 IVIE Amelie NOR Norwich Sch. D 24.11 * 22.73 22.73 Female8.02

31 85 U12 ANTONIADES Leila ABH Abbot's Hill B * 22.75 22.81 22.75 Female8.04

32 174 U12 ATKINS Drew ROL Rolph CofE Primary A * 22.81 23.31 22.81 Female8.10

33 141 U12 MARSON Eve WOD Woodbridge Sch. B 23.98 * 22.89 22.89 Female8.18

34 69 U12 DYKES Henrietta HIS Ipswich High Sch. E 23.09 * 22.92 22.92 Female8.21

35 135 U12 EVANS Emily IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. G * 23.40 DSQ 23.40 Female8.69

36 87 U12 DEKKER Olivia ABH Abbot's Hill C 25.33 * 23.55 23.55 Female8.84

37 158 U12 BUCKLEY Beth BLO Blofield Primary Sch. A 24.02 * 23.81 23.81 Female9.10

38 72 U12 GUNSTONE Hester STH South Lee C DSQ * 24.05 24.05 Female9.34

39 142 U12 DENVIR Scarlett WOD Woodbridge Sch. B * 24.69 47.93 24.69 Female9.98

40 167 U12 KINDLEY Sophie SMS St Michael's Sch. A 57.43 * 24.81 24.81 Female10.10

41 74 U12 GUIRGUIS Lily STH South Lee C 29.40 * 25.94 25.94 Female11.23

42 88 U12 CHOONOS Maia ABH Abbot's Hill C 29.14 * 26.75 26.75 Female12.04

43 168 U12 MORRIS Lexie SMS St Michael's Sch. A 38.13 * 27.38 27.38 Female12.67

44 70 U12 JOHNSON Isobel STH South Lee 31.21 * 30.47 30.47 Female15.76

45 159 U12 HODGES Millie BLO Blofield Primary Sch. A 31.94 * 30.71 30.71 Female16.00

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

78 U12 CORDELL Gabriella ABH Abbot's Hill DNS DNS Female

128 U12 LIDDY Beatrice OWP Orwell Park DNS DNS Female
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Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

65 U12 SPRINGALL Ottilie HIS Ipswich High Sch. A DNF * 16.24 Female

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

72 U12 GUNSTONE Hester STH South Lee C DSQ * 24.05 Female

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

78 U12 CORDELL Gabriella ABH Abbot's Hill DNS DNS Female

128 U12 LIDDY Beatrice OWP Orwell Park DNS DNS Female

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

135 U12 EVANS Emily IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. G * 23.40 DSQ Female

  === ERSA Schools  U12 / Boys ===  

1 170 U12 PIETRZAK Maximilian NHS New Hall Sch. B 18.58 * 14.60 14.60 Male

2 105 U12 MARTIN Oli LIG Littlegarth B 15.83 * 14.76 14.76 Male 0.16

3 127 U12 FRANCIS Jude SAP Stonham Aspal Primary Sch. 15.45 * 14.90 14.90 Male 0.30

4 93 U12 HARTNELL Sonny YAX Yaxham Primary A 16.21 * 15.36 15.36 Male 0.76

5 122 U12 WATSON Toby NOR Norwich Sch. A 15.86 * 15.60 15.60 Male 1.00

6 108 U12 McFARLAND Adam ALD Aldwickbury C 15.88 * 15.73 15.73 Male 1.13

7 120 U12 IRVINE Tom NOR Norwich Sch. A 16.01 * 15.76 15.76 Male 1.16

8 117 U12 BETHELL Max HIS Ipswich High Sch. D 16.70 * 15.89 15.89 Male 1.29

9 119 U12 SNELLING George NOR Norwich Sch. A * 16.18 16.29 16.18 Male 1.58

10 110 U12 MEALEY Adam ALD Aldwickbury C * 16.30 DNF 16.30 Male 1.70

11 109 U12 TAYLOR Oliver ALD Aldwickbury C 16.68 * 16.32 16.32 Male 1.72

12 129 U12 ELLIFF Rafe OWP Orwell Park B 17.16 * 16.41 16.41 Male 1.81

13 139 U12 NaNAKHORN Arthur WOD Woodbridge Sch. B 16.88 * 16.64 16.64 Male 2.04

14 160 U12 WILSON Thomas BLO Blofield Primary Sch. A 17.47 * 17.19 17.19 Male 2.59

15 116 U12 BETHELL Sam HIS Ipswich High Sch. D * 17.43 17.53 17.43 Male 2.83

16 96 U12 WARNES Jake IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. C 17.96 * 17.48 17.48 Male 2.88

17 121 U12 MACKAY Tristan NOR Norwich Sch. A * 17.50 17.54 17.50 Male 2.90

17 111 U12 JELFS Oscar ALD Aldwickbury C * 17.50 18.19 17.50 Male 2.90

19 112 U12 ISSOTT Benjamin ALD Aldwickbury D * 17.61 18.01 17.61 Male 3.01

20 130 U12 BURNETT-HALL Alasdair OWP Orwell Park B * 17.81 20.76 17.81 Male 3.21

21 94 U12 BLACKBURN Alex IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. C * 17.82 18.29 17.82 Male 3.22

22 150 U12 DYTER Percy GRE Greshams B * 17.83 20.45 17.83 Male 3.23

23 138 U12 CARTER Harry IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. G 20.64 * 18.28 18.28 Male 3.68

24 92 U12 HARTNELL Freddy YAX Yaxham Primary A 18.60 * 18.55 18.55 Male 3.95

25 156 U12 TIER Oscar LIG Littlegarth A 20.24 * 18.62 18.62 Male 4.02

26 143 U12 BARKER Charlie NOR Norwich Sch. B 19.48 * 18.90 18.90 Male 4.30

27 95 U12 WARNES Callum IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. C * 19.17 DNF 19.17 Male 4.57

28 151 U12 ROBERTSON Oliver GRE Greshams B 20.12 * 19.27 19.27 Male 4.67

29 136 U12 GREET-SMITH Barnaby IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. G 21.16 * 19.57 19.57 Male 4.97

30 98 U12 BATCHELOR-WYLAM Thomas IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. D 21.47 * 19.66 19.66 Male 5.06

31 144 U12 CHAUHAN Ruben NOR Norwich Sch. B 19.86 * 19.77 19.77 Male 5.17

32 103 U12 HORSFIELD BURTON Alex IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. E 21.40 * 19.86 19.86 Male 5.26

33 106 U12 FORSHAW Alex LIG Littlegarth B 20.21 * 20.18 20.18 Male 5.58

34 131 U12 SPRINGALL Rufus OWP Orwell Park B 21.13 * 20.25 20.25 Male 5.65

35 99 U12 HASMI Kaydan IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. D 32.59 * 20.50 20.50 Male 5.90

36 115 U12 RAY Nicholas ALD Aldwickbury D 23.15 * 20.93 20.93 Male 6.33

37 123 U12 BRETHERTON Seth STH South Lee B 22.09 * 21.08 21.08 Male 6.48
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38 104 U12 LONG Harry IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. E 1:12.34 * 21.09 21.09 Male 6.49

39 102 U12 HADLEY Guy IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. E * 21.48 21.48 21.48 Male 6.88

40 125 U12 BLACK Rowley STH South Lee B 22.93 * 21.74 21.74 Male 7.14

41 169 U12 KERTON Alexander SMS St Michael's Sch. A 22.16 * 21.83 21.83 Male 7.23

42 29 U12 SINGH Alex NOR Norwich Sch. F * 22.12 22.20 22.12 Male 7.52

43 97 U12 BEHNIA Sam IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. C * 22.70 33.46 22.70 Male 8.10

44 107 U12 NICHOLS Ben LIG Littlegarth B 59.58 * 22.96 22.96 Male 8.36

45 124 U12 LEGGE Jake STH South Lee B DSQ * 23.04 23.04 Male 8.44

46 147 U12 PENDLETON James NOR Norwich Sch. D DSQ * 23.51 23.51 Male 8.91

47 153 U12 JANES Morris GRE Greshams B 25.90 * 23.94 23.94 Male 9.34

48 148 U12 LEFTLEY Ralph NOR Norwich Sch. D 24.43 * 24.02 24.02 Male 9.42

49 175 U12 ATKINS Ario ROL Rolph CofE Primary A * 24.40 24.81 24.40 Male 9.80

50 118 U12 SPAUL Louie HIS Ipswich High Sch. D 28.10 * 24.96 24.96 Male10.36

51 126 U12 SHOKOBISHI Aiden STH South Lee B 28.36 * 25.32 25.32 Male10.72

52 113 U12 TIERNEY William ALD Aldwickbury D DSQ * 28.32 28.32 Male13.72

53 161 U12 HEMSLEY Louix BLO Blofield Primary Sch. A DSQ * 31.85 31.85 Male17.25

54 162 U12 HINDLE Fraser BLO Blofield Primary Sch. B DSQ * 1:24.43 1:24.43 Male1:09.83

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

114 U12 JOHNSON Lukas ALD Aldwickbury D DNS DNS Male

132 U12 HAMILL Jackson OWP Orwell Park DNS DNS Male

Disqualified - Run 1 (5)

113 U12 TIERNEY William ALD Aldwickbury D DSQ * 28.32 Male

124 U12 LEGGE Jake STH South Lee B DSQ * 23.04 Male

147 U12 PENDLETON James NOR Norwich Sch. D DSQ * 23.51 Male

161 U12 HEMSLEY Louix BLO Blofield Primary Sch. A DSQ * 31.85 Male

162 U12 HINDLE Fraser BLO Blofield Primary Sch. B DSQ * 1:24.43 Male

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

114 U12 JOHNSON Lukas ALD Aldwickbury D DNS DNS Male

132 U12 HAMILL Jackson OWP Orwell Park DNS DNS Male

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (2)

95 U12 WARNES Callum IPS Ipswich Preparatory Sch. C * 19.17 DNF Male

110 U12 MEALEY Adam ALD Aldwickbury C * 16.30 DNF Male
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  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U10 Girls ===  

Total time: 2:15.81 1 - St Albans High Sch. for Girl E

17 MURACE Katya SHS 19.47 19.03 Female

14 LINDSAY Millie SHS 24.02 23.10 Female

15 GARDNER Isla SHS 27.72 24.15 Female

16 TANDA Aneeka SHS 26.04 25.50 Female

Gap: + 1.41Total time: 2:17.22 2 - Littlegarth D

27 O'NEILL Isla LIG 21.93 20.90 Female

25 BEVERLEY Lucie LIG 23.16 22.86 Female

24 KEARNEY Bettie LIG 24.52 23.85 Female

26 CABLE Emma LIG 31.10 30.20 Female

Gap: + 8.71Total time: 2:24.52 3 - St Albans High Sch. for Girl D

10 HARDYMAN Freya SHS 25.21 22.93 Female

12 TAYLOR Senna SHS 23.42 23.39 Female

11 FISHER Bibi SHS 25.04 24.53 Female

13 MURRAY Lauren SHS 29.06 26.02 Female

Gap: + 8.71Total time: 2:24.52 4 - St Michael's Sch. B

21 DE MENDONCA Ana SMS 20.77 19.68 Female

22 MALONEY Hannah SMS 26.06 25.07 Female

23 THOMAS Elouise SMS 26.66 26.28 Female

Gap: + 15.69Total time: 2:31.50 5 - Ipswich Preparatory Sch. B

8 DEEKS Tilda IPS 24.34 22.11 Female

6 BOSTOCK Beatrice IPS 26.12 23.58 Female

9 QUINN Amelie IPS 27.86 27.49 Female

7 CAI Eva IPS 54.33 39.51 Female

Not ClassifiedIpswich Preparatory Sch. A

5 HUTCHINS Sofia IPS 23.23 21.28 Female

4 HUTCHINS Nikolina IPS 24.97 Female

3 BLACKBURN Lily IPS 31.38 Female
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  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U10 Boys ===  

Total time: 2:10.17 1 - New Hall Sch. A

45 BURNS Robert NHS 19.54 19.08 Female

43 ZAIDI Aaron NHS 22.73 22.00 Male

44 GINTY Leonardo NHS 23.77 23.05 Male

Gap: + 10.25Total time: 2:20.42 2 - Norwich Sch. F

32 DELICATA Noah NOR 22.80 20.83 Male

29 SINGH Alex NOR 22.12 22.20 Male

30 YUAN Allen NOR 27.28 25.19 Male

31 COUSIN Jamie NOR 29.12 28.03 Male

Gap: + 21.43Total time: 2:31.60 3 - St Michael's Sch. D

35 De MENDONCA Jack SMS 22.51 23.01 Male

38 HOGG William SMS 26.91 25.42 Male

36 MALONEY Benjamin SMS 27.23 26.52 Male

37 JOHNSTONE Kendrick SMS 48.96 55.26 Male

Not ClassifiedLittlegarth C

41 MARTIN Harry LIG 21.10 19.65 Male

39 TIER Harry LIG 20.96 20.41 Male

40 CARBUTT Edward LIG 20.94 Male

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U10 Mixed ===  

Total time: 1:43.78 1 - Norwich Sch. E

54 SNELLING Rufus NOR 16.89 15.95 Male

57 WATSON Antonia NOR 16.61 16.22 Female

55 IRVINE Sam NOR 19.56 18.55 Male

56 IVIE Ruby NOR 24.82 26.55 Female

Gap: + 37.39Total time: 2:21.17 2 - Blofield Primary Sch. C

47 CHEONGVEE Isaac BLO 19.15 18.38 Male

48 POXTON Leo BLO 25.69 24.24 Male

18 HINDLE Ava BLO 26.74 Female

49 WILSON Caitlin BLO 28.89 26.97 Female

Gap: + 46.35Total time: 2:30.13 3 - St Michael's Sch. C

50 HOGG George SMS 21.44 21.06 Male

51 DUVALL Harry SMS 26.50 24.99 Male

53 DAVIES Dylan SMS 28.46 27.68 Male

52 JOHNSON Tia SMS 30.42 Female
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Gap: + 1:07.85Total time: 2:51.63 4 - Ipswich High Sch. C

61 PRYKE Matilda HIS 27.80 26.24 Female

59 WILCOCK Zavier HIS 28.05 27.15 Male

60 WRINCH Eliza HIS 31.30 31.09 Female

58 DYSON Martha HIS 41.23 34.52 Female

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U12 Girls ===  

Total time: 1:36.08 1 - Ipswich High Sch. A

63 WELSH Madeleine HIS 15.57 15.09 Female

64 KITCHING Martha HIS 15.47 15.15 Female

65 SPRINGALL Ottilie HIS 16.24 Female

66 FRIEND Romilly HIS 18.56 18.22 Female

Gap: + 17.99Total time: 1:54.07 2 - Abbot's Hill A

80 PETERS Cassandre ABH 18.77 18.14 Female

79 CONNOLD Jemina ABH 18.79 18.75 Female

89 JELFS Scarlett ABH 20.84 19.33 Female

82 O'NEILL Angleina ABH 20.29 19.71 Female

Gap: + 28.22Total time: 2:04.30 3 - Ipswich High Sch. E

67 PAUL Millie HIS 19.45 19.06 Female

68 MAYHEW Imogen HIS 20.57 19.21 Female

69 DYKES Henrietta HIS 23.09 22.92 Female

Gap: + 30.11Total time: 2:06.19 4 - Abbot's Hill B

86 CANDAL O'FLANAGAN Lucia ABH 18.92 18.55 Female

84 HUTCHINSON Megan ABH 22.06 21.79 Female

83 BANKS Poppy ABH 23.35 22.12 Female

85 ANTONIADES Leila ABH 22.75 22.81 Female

Gap: + 39.89Total time: 2:15.97 5 - Abbot's Hill C

81 JELFS Delilah ABH 21.23 21.03 Female

90 SHELOFF Ava ABH 23.03 21.80 Female

87 DEKKER Olivia ABH 25.33 23.55 Female

88 CHOONOS Maia ABH 29.14 26.75 Female

Gap: + 40.69Total time: 2:16.77 6 - Norwich Sch. C

75 SARGEANT Jasmine NOR 21.53 21.31 Female

76 BETHPUDDY Ciara NOR 22.58 22.64 Female

77 SINGH Isabella NOR 24.68 24.03 Female

Gap: + 47.40Total time: 2:23.48 7 - South Lee C

73 CROOT Henrietta STH 22.02 20.98 Female

71 WARD Emilia STH 24.64 22.39 Female



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ERSA Schools Championship Event 2019

Supported by Snowsport England

Special Slalom

=== JUNIORS ===

ERSA Schools Team Results

ALGEALGEVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

12/05/2019  /  Suffolk Ski Centre (ERSA)  /  ERSA ERSA/SC19/JUN  /  12/05/2019 at 19:56  /  Page 4/6

Bib. Name ==== Run 1 Run 2 Sex

72 GUNSTONE Hester STH 24.05 Female

74 GUIRGUIS Lily STH 29.40 25.94 Female

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U12 Boys ===  

Total time: 1:35.70 1 - Norwich Sch. A

122 WATSON Toby NOR 15.86 15.60 Male

120 IRVINE Tom NOR 16.01 15.76 Male

119 SNELLING George NOR 16.18 16.29 Male

121 MACKAY Tristan NOR 17.50 17.54 Male

Gap: + 3.40Total time: 1:39.10 2 - Aldwickbury C

108 McFARLAND Adam ALD 15.88 15.73 Male

110 MEALEY Adam ALD 16.30 Male

109 TAYLOR Oliver ALD 16.68 16.32 Male

111 JELFS Oscar ALD 17.50 18.19 Male

Gap: + 3.87Total time: 1:39.57 3 - Yaxham Primary A

91 KINGE Jacob YAX 15.57 15.28 Male

93 HARTNELL Sonny YAX 16.21 15.36 Male

92 HARTNELL Freddy YAX 18.60 18.55 Male

Gap: + 17.82Total time: 1:53.52 4 - Orwell Park B

129 ELLIFF Rafe OWP 17.16 16.41 Male

130 BURNETT-HALL Alasdair OWP 17.81 20.76 Male

131 SPRINGALL Rufus OWP 21.13 20.25 Male

Gap: + 24.91Total time: 2:00.61 5 - Ipswich High Sch. D

117 BETHELL Max HIS 16.70 15.89 Male

116 BETHELL Sam HIS 17.43 17.53 Male

118 SPAUL Louie HIS 28.10 24.96 Male

Gap: + 28.48Total time: 2:04.18 6 - Ipswich Preparatory Sch. C

96 WARNES Jake IPS 17.96 17.48 Male

94 BLACKBURN Alex IPS 17.82 18.29 Male

95 WARNES Callum IPS 19.17 Male

97 BEHNIA Sam IPS 22.70 33.46 Male

Gap: + 39.65Total time: 2:15.35 7 - Ipswich Preparatory Sch. D

101 HUNTER George IPS 22.20 18.93 Male

98 BATCHELOR-WYLAM Thomas IPS 21.47 19.66 Male

99 HASMI Kaydan IPS 32.59 20.50 Male

100 BAILEY James IPS 32.96 26.55 Male

Gap: + 43.54Total time: 2:19.24 8 - South Lee B

123 BRETHERTON Seth STH 22.09 21.08 Male
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125 BLACK Rowley STH 22.93 21.74 Male

124 LEGGE Jake STH 23.04 Male

126 SHOKOBISHI Aiden STH 28.36 25.32 Male

Gap: + 57.82Total time: 2:33.52 9 - Littlegarth B

105 MARTIN Oli LIG 15.83 14.76 Male

106 FORSHAW Alex LIG 20.21 20.18 Male

107 NICHOLS Ben LIG 59.58 22.96 Male

Gap: + 1:21.95Total time: 2:57.65 10 - Ipswich Preparatory Sch. E

103 HORSFIELD BURTON Alex IPS 21.40 19.86 Male

104 LONG Harry IPS 1:12.34 21.09 Male

102 HADLEY Guy IPS 21.48 21.48 Male

Not ClassifiedAldwickbury D

112 ISSOTT Benjamin ALD 17.61 18.01 Male

115 RAY Nicholas ALD 23.15 20.93 Male

113 TIERNEY William ALD 28.32 Male

114 JOHNSON Lukas ALD Male

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U10 Mixed ===  

Total time: 1:38.66 1 - New Hall Sch. B

170 PIETRZAK Maximilian NHS 18.58 14.60 Male

171 PIETRZAK Amelia NHS 14.71 15.13 Female

173 WILLMOTT Daisy NHS 18.11 17.53 Female

172 SMITH Ariane NHS 19.33 19.14 Female

Gap: + 13.16Total time: 1:51.82 2 - Littlegarth A

154 KING Jessica LIG 17.13 17.23 Female

156 TIER Oscar LIG 20.24 18.62 Male

157 MARTIN Scarlet LIG 19.53 19.07 Female

155 ROBINSON Elspeth LIG 22.57 21.15 Female

Gap: + 13.64Total time: 1:52.30 3 - Norwich Sch. B

146 HARDEN Mirabelle NOR 17.55 16.74 Female

143 BARKER Charlie NOR 19.48 18.90 Male

144 CHAUHAN Ruben NOR 19.86 19.77 Male

145 DELICATA Zoe NOR 20.52 19.82 Female

Gap: + 25.79Total time: 2:04.45 4 - Greshams  B

150 DYTER Percy GRE 17.83 20.45 Male

151 ROBERTSON Oliver GRE 20.12 19.27 Male

152 GREEN Alice GRE 24.41 22.37 Female

153 JANES Morris GRE 25.90 23.94 Male
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Gap: + 26.18Total time: 2:04.84 5 - Ipswich Preparatory Sch. G

138 CARTER Harry IPS 20.64 18.28 Male

136 GREET-SMITH Barnaby IPS 21.16 19.57 Male

137 LEE-STEWARD Maddi IPS 23.38 21.81 Female

135 EVANS Emily IPS 23.40 Female

Gap: + 37.20Total time: 2:15.86 6 - Rolph CofE Primary A

176 PARKER Wilfred ROL 20.47 20.06 Male

174 ATKINS Drew ROL 22.81 23.31 Female

175 ATKINS Ario ROL 24.40 24.81 Male

177 PANRUCKER Melody ROL 26.80 Female

Gap: + 46.48Total time: 2:25.14 7 - Blofield Primary Sch. A

160 WILSON Thomas BLO 17.47 17.19 Male

158 BUCKLEY Beth BLO 24.02 23.81 Female

159 HODGES Millie BLO 31.94 30.71 Female

161 HEMSLEY Louix BLO 31.85 Male

Gap: + 46.96Total time: 2:25.62 8 - St Michael's Sch. A

166 HADDEN Amelia SMS 19.18 19.51 Female

169 KERTON Alexander SMS 22.16 21.83 Male

167 KINDLEY Sophie SMS 57.43 24.81 Female

168 MORRIS Lexie SMS 38.13 27.38 Female

Gap: + 50.70Total time: 2:29.36 9 - Woodbridge Sch. B

139 NaNAKHORN Arthur WOD 16.88 16.64 Male

140 DENVIR Oscar WOD 21.04 1:03.99 Male

141 MARSON Eve WOD 23.98 22.89 Female

142 DENVIR Scarlett WOD 24.69 47.93 Female

Not ClassifiedBlofield Primary Sch. B

164 MYHILL Ralph BLO 23.63 Male

165 RICHARDSON Austin BLO 25.91 25.39 Male

163 DUFFY Ava BLO 1:16.59 Female

162 HINDLE Fraser BLO 1:24.43 Male

Not ClassifiedNorwich Sch. D

149 IVIE Amelie NOR 24.11 22.73 Female

147 PENDLETON James NOR 23.51 Male

148 LEFTLEY Ralph NOR 24.43 24.02 Male
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  Cat: U14 / Girls  

1 1 U14 SARKAR Anna SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls A 15.93 * 15.46 15.46 Female

2 27 U14 BLACKWELL Lucy KHS Kirkstone House Sch. 16.17 * 15.55 15.55 Female0.09

3 123 U14 HIGGS Eira-Mia BKS Beckett Keys CofE Sch A * 15.73 15.87 15.73 Female0.27

4 78 U14 VENABLES Phoebe IPS Ipswich Sch. A * 16.60 16.62 16.60 Female1.14

5 32 U14 GIBBS Heidi TSA Thorpe St Andrew Sch. * 16.81 17.35 16.81 Female1.35

6 120 U14 MONTGOMERY Isobel CNS City Of Norwich Sch. A 17.79 * 17.38 17.38 Female1.92

7 15 U14 LINCOLN Imogen HHS Hobart High Sch. * 17.65 18.10 17.65 Female2.19

8 18 U14 WINSER Gretchen HIS Ipswich High Sch. F 18.13 * 18.04 18.04 Female2.58

9 21 U14 HAWKS Francesca SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls A * 18.84 19.20 18.84 Female3.38

10 29 U14 JEFFERY Emily NHS New Hall Sch. D * 18.89 18.91 18.89 Female3.43

11 30 U14 BURNS Elisha NHS New Hall Sch. D * 19.33 26.01 19.33 Female3.87

12 31 U14 GOULD Eleanor NHS New Hall Sch. D 20.00 * 19.83 19.83 Female4.37

13 23 U14 BELL Matilda SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls A 20.78 * 20.12 20.12 Female4.66

14 82 U14 MARSON Ada WOD Woodbridge Sch. D * 20.25 45.42 20.25 Female4.79

15 28 U14 DONNELLY Freya NHS New Hall Sch. D 21.16 * 20.47 20.47 Female5.01

16 22 U14 ISSOTT Sophie SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls A * 20.97 21.39 20.97 Female5.51

17 19 U14 WOODS Molly HIS Ipswich High Sch. F * 21.66 29.45 21.66 Female6.20

18 20 U14 WOOD Emma SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls A 22.04 * 21.97 21.97 Female6.51

19 25 U14 LOUCAIDES Elizabeth SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls B 22.42 * 22.26 22.26 Female6.80

20 24 U14 ECCLESTON Lara SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls B 23.20 * 22.70 22.70 Female7.24

21 128 U14 ALI Maisie TMH Thomas Mills High Sch. A 23.90 * 22.89 22.89 Female7.43

22 81 U14 LIDSTONE Freya WOD Woodbridge Sch. C * 23.15 25.20 23.15 Female7.69

23 66 U14 CUTLER Emily FHS Farlingaye High Sch. A DSQ * 23.21 23.21 Female7.75

24 4 U14 THOMAS Sophia SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls B 24.71 * 24.00 24.00 Female8.54

25 16 U14 PRYKE Lexi HIS Ipswich High Sch. F 26.39 * 25.08 25.08 Female9.62

26 26 U14 MALIK Yasna SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls B 34.24 * 25.09 25.09 Female9.63

27 13 U14 CATON Abigail IPS Ipswich Sch. B 28.20 * 25.51 25.51 Female10.05

28 3 U14 LLOYD Bethan SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls A 26.93 * 25.69 25.69 Female10.23

29 17 U14 SPAUL Freya HIS Ipswich High Sch. F 26.30 * 26.05 26.05 Female10.59

30 6 U14 ALDRED Elizabeth SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls B 27.78 * 26.29 26.29 Female10.83

31 68 U14 CHAPMAN Klara FHS Farlingaye High Sch. A 1:05.84 * 26.78 26.78 Female11.32

32 2 U14 MYERS Sophie SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls A 27.26 * 27.11 27.11 Female11.65

33 8 U14 CREGOR Sophia SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls C 28.23 * 27.26 27.26 Female11.80

33 5 U14 FERRANT Ruby SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls B 28.78 * 27.26 27.26 Female11.80

35 7 U14 CALLAGHAN Kitty SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls C * 27.53 28.38 27.53 Female12.07

36 71 U14 RENDLE-GRIST Matilda WOD Woodbridge Sch. C 29.95 * 28.65 28.65 Female13.19

37 14 U14 MCDONALD Isobel FHS Farlingaye High Sch. 30.71 * 29.98 29.98 Female14.52

38 9 U14 BOWDLER Scarlett SHSG Southend High Sch for Girls C 1:13.39 * 31.73 31.73 Female16.27

39 67 U14 SEDDON-PRICE Georgia FHS Farlingaye High Sch. A DSQ * 32.03 32.03 Female16.57

40 72 U14 FENN Imogen WOD Woodbridge Sch. C 33.98 * 32.79 32.79 Female17.33

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

10 U14 TWEEDY Petra IPS Ipswich Sch. B DNS DNS Female
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11 U14 CHILDS Sophie IPS Ipswich Sch. B DNS DNS Female

12 U14 CHILDS Hannah IPS Ipswich Sch. B DNS DNS Female

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

66 U14 CUTLER Emily FHS Farlingaye High Sch. A DSQ * 23.21 Female

67 U14 SEDDON-PRICE Georgia FHS Farlingaye High Sch. A DSQ * 32.03 Female

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

10 U14 TWEEDY Petra IPS Ipswich Sch. B DNS DNS Female

11 U14 CHILDS Sophie IPS Ipswich Sch. B DNS DNS Female

12 U14 CHILDS Hannah IPS Ipswich Sch. B DNS DNS Female

  Cat: U14 / Boys  

1 64 U14 PENNECK Alexander NHS New Hall Sch. C 16.51 * 15.44 15.44 Male

2 51 U14 TEMPLE Freddy GRE Greshams A DSQ * 15.45 15.45 Male 0.01

3 38 U14 WILSON George ALD Aldwickbury A * 15.58 15.76 15.58 Male 0.14

4 52 U14 BROWNE Freddie GRE Greshams A * 16.14 DSQ 16.14 Male 0.70

5 34 U14 THOMSON Kai FRA Framlingham College Prep A * 16.16 DNF 16.16 Male 0.72

6 57 U14 SINCLAIR Lawrence OWP Orwell Park A 17.41 * 16.40 16.40 Male 0.96

7 40 U14 GODLEY Benedict ALD Aldwickbury A 16.95 * 16.60 16.60 Male 1.16

8 63 U14 BROWN Connor NHS New Hall Sch. C * 16.81 16.82 16.81 Male 1.37

9 62 U14 BROWN Aiden NHS New Hall Sch. C 1:11.53 * 17.57 17.57 Male 2.13

10 109 U14 NANAHORN George WOD Woodbridge Sch. E * 17.81 DSQ 17.81 Male 2.37

11 39 U14 MEALEY Ben ALD Aldwickbury A * 17.97 DNF 17.97 Male 2.53

12 122 U14 WEBB Joshua BKS Beckett Keys CofE Sch A 37.10 * 18.45 18.45 Male 3.01

13 43 U14 LINDSEY Charlie ALD Aldwickbury B * 18.46 DNF 18.46 Male 3.02

14 44 U14 RHYDDERCH Jack ALD Aldwickbury B DSQ * 19.27 19.27 Male 3.83

15 92 U14 WESTCOTT Sam BHS Berkhamsted B 19.52 * 19.30 19.30 Male 3.86

16 35 U14 BARKER Alex FRA Framlingham College Prep A DNF * 19.39 19.39 Male 3.95

17 65 U14 STRANSKY Connor NHS New Hall Sch. C * 19.96 DNF 19.96 Male 4.52

18 94 U14 MONTERO Jonny BHS Berkhamsted B * 20.57 21.34 20.57 Male 5.13

19 45 U14 PENDELL Ben ALD Aldwickbury B 22.00 * 21.30 21.30 Male 5.86

20 93 U14 BAILEY Jack BHS Berkhamsted B * 21.90 22.11 21.90 Male 6.46

21 46 U14 BRETHERTON Farley STH South Lee A DSQ * 22.24 22.24 Male 6.80

22 104 U14 JENNINGS Oliver WOD Woodbridge Sch. A * 22.39 23.53 22.39 Male 6.95

23 48 U14 CROOT Oliver STH South Lee A 23.61 * 22.81 22.81 Male 7.37

24 53 U14 MORTON George GRE Greshams A * 23.66 DSQ 23.66 Male 8.22

25 70 U14 RENDLE-GRIST Oscar WOD Woodbridge Sch. A 24.99 * 23.67 23.67 Male 8.23

26 106 U14 CARTER Edward WOD Woodbridge Sch. A * 23.83 DNF 23.83 Male 8.39

27 97 U14 CATON Jack IPS Ipswich Sch. C DNF * 23.90 23.90 Male 8.46

28 54 U14 JANES Arthur GRE Greshams A 25.66 * 23.95 23.95 Male 8.51

29 73 U14 MITCHELL Thomas WOD Woodbridge Sch. A * 24.95 32.49 24.95 Male 9.51

30 47 U14 NEVISON Ben STH South Lee A * 25.30 25.61 25.30 Male 9.86

31 37 U14 CLAY Oscar FRA Framlingham College Prep A * 26.60 32.74 26.60 Male11.16

32 49 U14 GREEN Tommy STH South Lee A 30.58 * 26.82 26.82 Male11.38

33 41 U14 BROWN Noah ALD Aldwickbury A DNF * 28.15 28.15 Male12.71

34 50 U14 URBANEK Max SASI St Albans Catholic High Sch. 1:03.54 * 30.67 30.67 Male15.23

35 69 U14 ELIAS James FHS Farlingaye High Sch. A 32.98 * 31.88 31.88 Male16.44

Did Not Start - Run 1 (9)

33 U14 MCNESS Harley FEL Felsted Prep DNS DNS Male

36 U14 MARCQ Sauile FRA Framlingham College Prep A DNS DNS Male
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55 U14 WEN Ben OWP Orwell Park DNS DNS Male

56 U14 WEN Derek OWP Orwell Park DNS DNS Male

58 U14 WEBB Fred OWP Orwell Park A DNS DNS Male

59 U14 ROSILLO TASSARA Tito OWP Orwell Park A DNS DNS Male

60 U14 WALKER Oscar NHS New Hall Sch. DNS DNS Male

61 U14 POPE Bobby NHS New Hall Sch. DNS DNS Male

116 U14 MYRES Henry IPS Ipswich Sch. D DNS DNS Male

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (5)

35 U14 BARKER Alex FRA Framlingham College Prep A DNF * 19.39 Male

41 U14 BROWN Noah ALD Aldwickbury A DNF * 28.15 Male

42 U14 TAYLOR Thomas ALD Aldwickbury B DNF DNF Male

97 U14 CATON Jack IPS Ipswich Sch. C DNF * 23.90 Male

98 U14 WOOD George IPS Ipswich Sch. C DNF DNF Male

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

44 U14 RHYDDERCH Jack ALD Aldwickbury B DSQ * 19.27 Male

46 U14 BRETHERTON Farley STH South Lee A DSQ * 22.24 Male

51 U14 TEMPLE Freddy GRE Greshams A DSQ * 15.45 Male

Did Not Start - Run 2 (9)

33 U14 MCNESS Harley FEL Felsted Prep DNS DNS Male

36 U14 MARCQ Sauile FRA Framlingham College Prep A DNS DNS Male

55 U14 WEN Ben OWP Orwell Park DNS DNS Male

56 U14 WEN Derek OWP Orwell Park DNS DNS Male

58 U14 WEBB Fred OWP Orwell Park A DNS DNS Male

59 U14 ROSILLO TASSARA Tito OWP Orwell Park A DNS DNS Male

60 U14 WALKER Oscar NHS New Hall Sch. DNS DNS Male

61 U14 POPE Bobby NHS New Hall Sch. DNS DNS Male

116 U14 MYRES Henry IPS Ipswich Sch. D DNS DNS Male

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (7)

34 U14 THOMSON Kai FRA Framlingham College Prep A * 16.16 DNF Male

39 U14 MEALEY Ben ALD Aldwickbury A * 17.97 DNF Male

42 U14 TAYLOR Thomas ALD Aldwickbury B DNF DNF Male

43 U14 LINDSEY Charlie ALD Aldwickbury B * 18.46 DNF Male

65 U14 STRANSKY Connor NHS New Hall Sch. C * 19.96 DNF Male

98 U14 WOOD George IPS Ipswich Sch. C DNF DNF Male

106 U14 CARTER Edward WOD Woodbridge Sch. A * 23.83 DNF Male

Disqualified - Run 2 (3)

52 U14 BROWNE Freddie GRE Greshams A * 16.14 DSQ Male

53 U14 MORTON George GRE Greshams A * 23.66 DSQ Male

109 U14 NANAHORN George WOD Woodbridge Sch. E * 17.81 DSQ Male

  Cat: U16 / Girls  

1 76 U16 VENABLES Felicity IPS Ipswich Sch. A 15.17 * 14.89 14.89 Female

2 77 U16 MERRIGAN Lizzy IPS Ipswich Sch. A 15.90 * 15.36 15.36 Female0.47

3 74 U16 LINCOLN Isabel HHS Hobart High Sch. * 15.37 15.52 15.37 Female0.48

4 126 U16 FRANCIS Mia DHSS Debenham High Sch A * 15.74 16.04 15.74 Female0.85

5 148 U16 MANN Madeleine WOD Woodbridge Sch. D * 16.13 16.56 16.13 Female1.24



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ERSA Schools Championship Event 2019

Supported by Snowsport England

Special Slalom

=== SENIORS ===

ERSA Schools - Age Group Results

ERSA Live Timing http://vola-publish.com/ersa/ERSA Live Timing http://vola-publish.com/ersa/Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

12/05/2019  /  Suffolk Ski Centre (ERSA)  /  ERSA ERSA/SC19/SEN  /  12/05/2019 at 20:01  /  Page 4/6

Rank Bib. Cat Name ==== School Team Run 1 Run 2 Time SexGap

6 75 U16 WOOD Caitlin IPS Ipswich Sch. A 16.37 * 16.20 16.20 Female1.31

7 83 U16 CONNOLD Rosie ABH Abbot's Hill D 17.26 * 17.12 17.12 Female2.23

8 134 U16 KING Emily-Jane RHS Royal Hospital Sch. A 17.54 * 17.26 17.26 Female2.37

9 131 U16 WEST Sophie KES Kesgrave High Sch. A 17.56 * 17.41 17.41 Female2.52

10 87 U16 SAUNDERS Mackenzie SASI St Albans Catholic High Sch. * 18.10 18.31 18.10 Female3.21

11 85 U16 PINNELL-BROWN Alexandra ABH Abbot's Hill E 18.69 * 18.26 18.26 Female3.37

12 86 U16 MCGROARTY Olivia ABH Abbot's Hill E 19.39 * 18.77 18.77 Female3.88

13 84 U16 TWEEDIE Daisy ABH Abbot's Hill E 20.83 * 19.52 19.52 Female4.63

14 135 U16 VICOS Amelia RHS Royal Hospital Sch. A 21.50 * 19.92 19.92 Female5.03

15 137 U16 HALIM Lucinda RHS Royal Hospital Sch. A 22.70 * 22.65 22.65 Female7.76

16 139 U16 SHREEVES Isobel ABH Abbot's Hill D 24.18 * 23.67 23.67 Female8.78

17 132 U16 SIEVEWRIGHT Molly KES Kesgrave High Sch. A 27.71 * 24.98 24.98 Female10.09

Did Not Start - Run 1 (4)

79 U16 SMITH Amy SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls DNS DNS Female

80 U16 SIMPSON Clara WOD Woodbridge Sch. DNS DNS Female

140 U16 ANTONIADES Zara ABH Abbot's Hill DNS DNS Female

141 U16 CHENG Siyi ABH Abbot's Hill D DNS DNS Female

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

149 U16 ALSTON Ruby WOD Woodbridge Sch. D DNF DNF Female

Did Not Start - Run 2 (4)

79 U16 SMITH Amy SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls DNS DNS Female

80 U16 SIMPSON Clara WOD Woodbridge Sch. DNS DNS Female

140 U16 ANTONIADES Zara ABH Abbot's Hill DNS DNS Female

141 U16 CHENG Siyi ABH Abbot's Hill D DNS DNS Female

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

149 U16 ALSTON Ruby WOD Woodbridge Sch. D DNF DNF Female

  Cat: U16 / Boys  

1 113 U16 CHAUHAN Rohan NOR Norwich Sch. H * 14.77 14.78 14.77 Male

2 118 U16 MONTGOMERY Freddie CNS City Of Norwich Sch. A 38.41 * 15.08 15.08 Male 0.31

3 121 U16 MUNDY Jack BKS Beckett Keys CofE Sch A 15.55 * 15.29 15.29 Male 0.52

4 90 U16 WARNE Ben BHS Berkhamsted A 15.97 * 15.31 15.31 Male 0.54

5 91 U16 HETHERINGTON Max BHS Berkhamsted A * 15.48 15.66 15.48 Male 0.71

6 96 U16 SINCLAIR Charles IPS Ipswich Sch. C 16.13 * 15.90 15.90 Male 1.13

7 127 U16 ALI Dylan TMH Thomas Mills High Sch. A * 15.93 16.38 15.93 Male 1.16

8 89 U16 MONTERO Charlie BHS Berkhamsted A * 15.98 15.98 15.98 Male 1.21

9 112 U16 HILYER-ZEIGLER Herbie NOR Norwich Sch. H * 16.13 16.22 16.13 Male 1.36

10 110 U16 WALES Jonny NOR Norwich Sch. H 16.65 * 16.58 16.58 Male 1.81

11 124 U16 FULCHER Lewis DHSS Debenham High Sch A DNF * 16.79 16.79 Male 2.02

12 88 U16 MACKIE Patrick BHS Berkhamsted A 17.87 * 17.34 17.34 Male 2.57

13 108 U16 HUTCHINSON Max WOD Woodbridge Sch. E DSQ * 17.51 17.51 Male 2.74

14 107 U16 REID Ollie WOD Woodbridge Sch. E * 18.48 18.61 18.48 Male 3.71

15 129 U16 HOLLAND-HOWES Roly TMH Thomas Mills High Sch. A 20.13 * 19.70 19.70 Male 4.93

16 130 U16 CAYLEY Ollie TMH Thomas Mills High Sch. A 20.22 * 20.18 20.18 Male 5.41

17 136 U16 CONWAY Oli RHS Royal Hospital Sch. A * 20.84 25.61 20.84 Male 6.07

18 101 U16 GAETA Leo KES Kesgrave High Sch. B 21.73 * 21.72 21.72 Male 6.95

19 119 U16 COOK Sam CNS City Of Norwich Sch. A 23.64 * 23.36 23.36 Male 8.59

20 125 U16 CORSIE Samuel DHSS Debenham High Sch A 31.10 * 25.12 25.12 Male10.35
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21 100 U16 DAVEY Cameron KES Kesgrave High Sch. A 27.81 * 25.59 25.59 Male10.82

22 102 U16 SHAW Robert KES Kesgrave High Sch. B 27.14 * 25.94 25.94 Male11.17

23 115 U16 ATKINSON Marc IPS Ipswich Sch. C 28.16 * 26.78 26.78 Male12.01

24 111 U16 BRETT Ewan NOR Norwich Sch. H 26.95 * 26.83 26.83 Male12.06

Did Not Start - Run 1 (7)

95 U16 PAYNE Josh BHS Berkhamsted DNS DNS Male

99 U16 TWEEDY Ben IPS Ipswich Sch. DNS DNS Male

103 U16 TIBBLE Harry KES Kesgrave High Sch. DNS DNS Male

105 U16 SIMPSON Freddie WOD Woodbridge Sch. DNS DNS Male

114 U16 MARSH Josh IPS Ipswich Sch. D DNS DNS Male

117 U16 QUINN James IPS Ipswich Sch. D DNS DNS Male

133 U16 ABBOTT Finley KES Kesgrave High Sch. A DNS DNS Male

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

124 U16 FULCHER Lewis DHSS Debenham High Sch A DNF * 16.79 Male

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

108 U16 HUTCHINSON Max WOD Woodbridge Sch. E DSQ * 17.51 Male

Did Not Start - Run 2 (7)

95 U16 PAYNE Josh BHS Berkhamsted DNS DNS Male

99 U16 TWEEDY Ben IPS Ipswich Sch. DNS DNS Male

103 U16 TIBBLE Harry KES Kesgrave High Sch. DNS DNS Male

105 U16 SIMPSON Freddie WOD Woodbridge Sch. DNS DNS Male

114 U16 MARSH Josh IPS Ipswich Sch. D DNS DNS Male

117 U16 QUINN James IPS Ipswich Sch. D DNS DNS Male

133 U16 ABBOTT Finley KES Kesgrave High Sch. A DNS DNS Male

  Cat: U19 / Girls  

1 143 U19 SHELLEY Annie HIS Ipswich High Sch. B * 14.92 14.97 14.92 Female

2 146 U19 WARMINGTON Harriet SHS St Albans High Sch. for Girls * 15.93 16.08 15.93 Female1.01

3 147 U19 BYE Katherine WOD Woodbridge Sch. D * 16.04 16.51 16.04 Female1.12

4 144 U19 SHELLEY Madeline HIS Ipswich High Sch. B * 16.65 16.82 16.65 Female1.73

5 138 U19 PRICE-JAMES Ina ABH Abbot's Hill D 17.53 * 17.24 17.24 Female2.32

6 142 U19 CHURCHILL Freya ONE Suffolk One Col. * 19.16 19.55 19.16 Female4.24

7 157 U19 LONG Harriet NOR Norwich Sch. G * 20.32 24.99 20.32 Female5.40

8 145 U19 GEANEY Clare HIS Ipswich High Sch. B * 21.68 21.69 21.68 Female6.76

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

158 U19 COLLEN Grace NOR Norwich Sch. G DNS DNS Female

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

158 U19 COLLEN Grace NOR Norwich Sch. G DNS DNS Female

  Cat: U19 / Boys  

1 151 U19 THOMPSON Joseph RBAS Red Balloon of the Air 13.53 * 13.52 13.52 Male

2 152 U19 STEWARD Oliver SIN Sir Isaac Newton A 13.91 * 13.71 13.71 Male 0.19
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3 155 U19 FISKE Sam SIN Sir Isaac Newton A 15.07 * 14.41 14.41 Male 0.89

4 159 U19 MARTIN Nathan EOC Easton & Otley Coll. 21.44 * 20.62 20.62 Male 7.10

5 150 U19 GAETA Max KES Kesgrave High Sch. B 23.69 * 22.33 22.33 Male 8.81

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

153 U19 KING Patrick SIN Sir Isaac Newton A DNS DNS Male

154 U19 COELHO Pedro SIN Sir Isaac Newton A DNS DNS Male

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

156 U19 BROWN Finn NOR Norwich Sch. G DNF DNF Male

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

153 U19 KING Patrick SIN Sir Isaac Newton A DNS DNS Male

154 U19 COELHO Pedro SIN Sir Isaac Newton A DNS DNS Male

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

156 U19 BROWN Finn NOR Norwich Sch. G DNF DNF Male

RECAP 1st RUN 2nd RUN

Records: 159

Did Not Start: 26 26 52

NOT PERMITTED TO START: 0 0 0

Did Not Finish: 8 9 17

Disqualified: 6 3 9

Did Not Qualify for 2nd RUN: 1 1

At Finish: 129



VolaSoftControlPdf

ERSA Schools Championship Event 2019

Supported by Snowsport England
Special Slalom

=== SENIORS ===

ERSA Schools Team Results

ERSA Live Timing http://vola-publish.com/ersa/ERSA Live Timing http://vola-publish.com/ersa/Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

12/05/2019  /  Suffolk Ski Centre (ERSA)  /  ERSA ERSA/SC19/SEN  /  12/05/2019 at 20:03  /  Page 1/6

Bib. Name ==== Run 1 Run 2 Sex

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U14 Girls ===  

Total time: 1:57.43 1 - New Hall Sch. D

28 DONNELLY Freya NHS 21.16 20.47 Female

29 JEFFERY Emily NHS 18.89 18.91 Female

30 BURNS Elisha NHS 19.33 26.01 Female

31 GOULD Eleanor NHS 20.00 19.83 Female

Gap: + 3.87Total time: 2:01.30 2 - St Albans High Sch. for Girl A

20 WOOD Emma SHS 22.04 21.97 Female

21 HAWKS Francesca SHS 18.84 19.20 Female

22 ISSOTT Sophie SHS 20.97 21.39 Female

23 BELL Matilda SHS 20.78 20.12 Female

Gap: + 17.83Total time: 2:15.26 3 - Ipswich High Sch. F

16 PRYKE Lexi HIS 26.39 25.08 Female

17 SPAUL Freya HIS 26.30 26.05 Female

18 WINSER Gretchen HIS 18.13 18.04 Female

19 WOODS Molly HIS 21.66 29.45 Female

Gap: + 20.95Total time: 2:18.38 4 - Southend High Sch for Girls A

1 SARKAR Anna SHSG 15.93 15.46 Female

2 MYERS Sophie SHSG 27.26 27.11 Female

3 LLOYD Bethan SHSG 26.93 25.69 Female

Gap: + 32.48Total time: 2:29.91 5 - St Albans High Sch. for Girl B

24 ECCLESTON Lara SHS 23.20 22.70 Female

25 LOUCAIDES Elizabeth SHS 22.42 22.26 Female

26 MALIK Yasna SHS 34.24 25.09 Female

Gap: + 41.39Total time: 2:38.82 6 - Southend High Sch for Girls B

4 THOMAS Sophia SHSG 24.71 24.00 Female

5 FERRANT Ruby SHSG 28.78 27.26 Female

6 ALDRED Elizabeth SHSG 27.78 26.29 Female

Gap: + 56.29Total time: 2:53.72 7 - Woodbridge Sch. C

71 RENDLE-GRIST Matilda WOD 29.95 28.65 Female
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72 FENN Imogen WOD 33.98 32.79 Female

81 LIDSTONE Freya WOD 23.15 25.20 Female

Gap: + 1:39.09Total time: 3:36.52 8 - Southend High Sch for Girls C

7 CALLAGHAN Kitty SHSG 27.53 28.38 Female

8 CREGOR Sophia SHSG 28.23 27.26 Female

9 BOWDLER Scarlett SHSG 1:13.39 31.73 Female

Not ClassifiedIpswich Sch. B

10 TWEEDY Petra IPS Female

11 CHILDS Sophie IPS Female

12 CHILDS Hannah IPS Female

13 CATON Abigail IPS 28.20 25.51 Female

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U14 Boys ===  

Total time: 1:43.11 1 - New Hall Sch. C

62 BROWN Aiden NHS 1:11.53 17.57 Male

63 BROWN Connor NHS 16.81 16.82 Male

64 PENNECK Alexander NHS 16.51 15.44 Male

65 STRANSKY Connor NHS 19.96 Male

Gap: + 7.90Total time: 1:51.01 2 - Aldwickbury A

38 WILSON George ALD 15.58 15.76 Male

39 MEALEY Ben ALD 17.97 Male

40 GODLEY Benedict ALD 16.95 16.60 Male

41 BROWN Noah ALD 28.15 Male

Gap: + 21.63Total time: 2:04.74 3 - Berkhamsted B

92 WESTCOTT Sam BHS 19.52 19.30 Male

93 BAILEY Jack BHS 21.90 22.11 Male

94 MONTERO Jonny BHS 20.57 21.34 Male

Gap: + 47.04Total time: 2:30.15 4 - South Lee A

46 BRETHERTON Farley STH 22.24 Male

47 NEVISON Ben STH 25.30 25.61 Male

48 CROOT Oliver STH 23.61 22.81 Male

49 GREEN Tommy STH 30.58 26.82 Male

Gap: + 47.75Total time: 2:30.86 5 - Woodbridge Sch. A

70 RENDLE-GRIST Oscar WOD 24.99 23.67 Male

73 MITCHELL Thomas WOD 24.95 32.49 Male

104 JENNINGS Oliver WOD 22.39 23.53 Male

106 CARTER Edward WOD 23.83 Male
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Not ClassifiedAldwickbury B

42 TAYLOR Thomas ALD Male

43 LINDSEY Charlie ALD 18.46 Male

44 RHYDDERCH Jack ALD 19.27 Male

45 PENDELL Ben ALD 22.00 21.30 Male

Not ClassifiedFramlingham College Prep A

34 THOMSON Kai FRA 16.16 Male

35 BARKER Alex FRA 19.39 Male

36 MARCQ Sauile FRA Male

37 CLAY Oscar FRA 26.60 32.74 Male

Not ClassifiedGreshams  A

51 TEMPLE Freddy GRE 15.45 Male

52 BROWNE Freddie GRE 16.14 Male

53 MORTON George GRE 23.66 Male

54 JANES Arthur GRE 25.66 23.95 Male

Not ClassifiedOrwell Park A

57 SINCLAIR Lawrence OWP 17.41 16.40 Male

58 WEBB Fred OWP Male

59 ROSILLO TASSARA Tito OWP Male

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U14 Mixed ===  

Not ClassifiedFarlingaye High Sch. A

66 CUTLER Emily FHS 23.21 Female

67 SEDDON-PRICE Georgia FHS 32.03 Female

68 CHAPMAN Klara FHS 1:05.84 26.78 Female

69 ELIAS James FHS 32.98 31.88 Male

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U16 Girls ===  

Total time: 1:33.89 1 - Ipswich Sch. A

75 WOOD Caitlin IPS 16.37 16.20 Female

76 VENABLES Felicity IPS 15.17 14.89 Female

77 MERRIGAN Lizzy IPS 15.90 15.36 Female

78 VENABLES Phoebe IPS 16.60 16.62 Female

Gap: + 21.57Total time: 1:55.46 2 - Abbot's Hill E

84 TWEEDIE Daisy ABH 20.83 19.52 Female

85 PINNELL-BROWN Alexandra ABH 18.69 18.26 Female

86 MCGROARTY Olivia ABH 19.39 18.77 Female
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  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U16 Boys ===  

Total time: 1:34.38 1 - Berkhamsted A

88 MACKIE Patrick BHS 17.87 17.34 Male

89 MONTERO Charlie BHS 15.98 15.98 Male

90 WARNE Ben BHS 15.97 15.31 Male

91 HETHERINGTON Max BHS 15.48 15.66 Male

Gap: + 0.75Total time: 1:35.13 2 - Norwich Sch. H

110 WALES Jonny NOR 16.65 16.58 Male

111 BRETT Ewan NOR 26.95 26.83 Male

112 HILYER-ZEIGLER Herbie NOR 16.13 16.22 Male

113 CHAUHAN Rohan NOR 14.77 14.78 Male

Not ClassifiedIpswich Sch. C

96 SINCLAIR Charles IPS 16.13 15.90 Male

97 CATON Jack IPS 23.90 Male

98 WOOD George IPS Male

115 ATKINSON Marc IPS 28.16 26.78 Male

Not ClassifiedIpswich Sch. D

114 MARSH Josh IPS Male

116 MYRES Henry IPS Male

117 QUINN James IPS Male

Not ClassifiedWoodbridge Sch. E

107 REID Ollie WOD 18.48 18.61 Male

108 HUTCHINSON Max WOD 17.51 Male

109 NANAHORN George WOD 17.81 Male

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U16 Mixed ===  

Total time: 1:52.54 1 - Thomas Mills High Sch. A

127 ALI Dylan TMH 15.93 16.38 Male

128 ALI Maisie TMH 23.90 22.89 Female

129 HOLLAND-HOWES Roly TMH 20.13 19.70 Male

130 CAYLEY Ollie TMH 20.22 20.18 Male

Gap: + 5.45Total time: 1:57.99 2 - Beckett Keys CofE Sch A

121 MUNDY Jack BKS 15.55 15.29 Male

122 WEBB Joshua BKS 37.10 18.45 Male

123 HIGGS Eira-Mia BKS 15.73 15.87 Female

Gap: + 7.17Total time: 1:59.71 3 - Royal Hospital Sch. A

134 KING Emily-Jane RHS 17.54 17.26 Female
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135 VICOS Amelia RHS 21.50 19.92 Female

136 CONWAY Oli RHS 20.84 25.61 Male

137 HALIM Lucinda RHS 22.70 22.65 Female

Gap: + 23.12Total time: 2:15.66 4 - City Of Norwich Sch. A

118 MONTGOMERY Freddie CNS 38.41 15.08 Male

119 COOK Sam CNS 23.64 23.36 Male

120 MONTGOMERY Isobel CNS 17.79 17.38 Female

Gap: + 28.52Total time: 2:21.06 5 - Kesgrave High Sch. A

100 DAVEY Cameron KES 27.81 25.59 Male

131 WEST Sophie KES 17.56 17.41 Female

132 SIEVEWRIGHT Molly KES 27.71 24.98 Female

133 ABBOTT Finley KES Male

Not ClassifiedDebenham High Sch A

124 FULCHER Lewis DHSS 16.79 Male

125 CORSIE Samuel DHSS 31.10 25.12 Male

126 FRANCIS Mia DHSS 15.74 16.04 Female

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U19 Girls ===  

Total time: 1:46.73 1 - Ipswich High Sch. B

143 SHELLEY Annie HIS 14.92 14.97 Female

144 SHELLEY Madeline HIS 16.65 16.82 Female

145 GEANEY Clare HIS 21.68 21.69 Female

Gap: + 10.27Total time: 1:57.00 2 - Abbot's Hill D

83 CONNOLD Rosie ABH 17.26 17.12 Female

138 PRICE-JAMES Ina ABH 17.53 17.24 Female

139 SHREEVES Isobel ABH 24.18 23.67 Female

141 CHENG Siyi ABH Female

Gap: + 24.18Total time: 2:10.91 3 - Woodbridge Sch. D

82 MARSON Ada WOD 20.25 45.42 Female

147 BYE Katherine WOD 16.04 16.51 Female

148 MANN Madeleine WOD 16.13 16.56 Female

149 ALSTON Ruby WOD Female

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U19 Boys ===  

Total time: 2:22.55 1 - Kesgrave High Sch. B

101 GAETA Leo KES 21.73 21.72 Male
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102 SHAW Robert KES 27.14 25.94 Male

150 GAETA Max KES 23.69 22.33 Male

Not ClassifiedSir Isaac Newton A

152 STEWARD Oliver SIN 13.91 13.71 Male

153 KING Patrick SIN Male

154 COELHO Pedro SIN Male

155 FISKE Sam SIN 15.07 14.41 Male

  === ERSA Schools - Team/ U19 Mixed ===  

Not ClassifiedNorwich Sch. G

156 BROWN Finn NOR Male

157 LONG Harriet NOR 20.32 24.99 Female

158 COLLEN Grace NOR Female
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